A comparison of the above figures shows that the amount paid to the Chamberlain for licenses, 

by the Board of Fxcise, for the eleven months and fifteen days, ending April 15th, 1882, exceeded 
that of the preceding eleven months and fifteen days by seventy-seven thousand one hundred and 
fifty-one 96-I00 dollars ($77,151.96), and which will be considerably increased during the remaining 
fifteen days of the present month. 

The number of unlicensed dealers has been considerably reduced by the efforts made by this 
Board to enforce the requirements of the law. 

It is deemed necessary by the Board of Excise that the amount of the appropriation should be